
2021 BUCKEYE OPEN 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    971  3A               LODI                OH 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    966  3A               SUGARCREEK          OH 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      962  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   961  3A               CLAY CITY           KY 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   959  3A               GENEVA              OH 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        946  3A    S.VT       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   945  3A               DALTON              OH 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D    945  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      938  3A               EAST PALESTINE      OH 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           919  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    898  3A     VET       OKEANA              OH 
 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      959  AA    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
8700431  LEWIS HERBERT D      946  AA               SOUTH PORTSMOUTH    KY 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       946  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        945  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         944  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    944  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   942  AA               WAVERLY             OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         941  AA     VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       939  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
1623595  BISHOP RAYLEE        938  AA    LDY1       ANKENY              IA 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    937  AA    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
9903472  HALL NATHAN H        935  AA               MARTINSVILLE        IN 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    933  AA    S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN        933  AA     JR        CANTON              OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    932  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   932  AA    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         931  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      927  AA    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      922  AA    S.VT       RAVENNA             OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         917  AA     VET       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       916  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         906  AA     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   900  AA    S.VT       MENDON              OH 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL     899  AA    SUBV       BRADENTON           FL 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       896  AA     VET       SONORA              KY 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      874  AA    JGLD       HOWARD              OH 
 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         946  A_               CLAYTON             OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        945  A_     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1311523  COOPER SETH          940  A_    JGLD       TOLEDO              OH 
1410014  WAULK DANNY          940  A_               MINFORD             OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        934  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     923  A_    SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      919  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         918  A_    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
8303610  CARTMILL GAREY D     918  A_               NICHOLASVILLE       KY 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   918  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    917  A_    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        916  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         913  A_    S.VT       WAPAKONTA           OH 
9401671  ZIMMERMAN ROBERT P   909  A_               CONTINENTAL         OH 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        904  A_               MEDINA              OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   900  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       900  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
9302193  SIGLER KIRK E        899  A_    SUBV       CONTINENTAL         OH 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    895  A_     VET       WELLSBURG           WV 
1213512  SHREVE ERIC          895  A_               OTTAWA HILLS        OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            888  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      887  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 



1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         879  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      872  A_    JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     840  A_    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      809  A_    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     945  B     S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9303639  SIGLER KEVIN L       929  B     SUBV       CONTINENTAL         OH 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN         923  B      JR        BUTLER              OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       922  B      VET       LEETONIA            OH 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       917  B     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   915  B     SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           911  B                PICKERINGTON        OH 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        907  B                LOUISVILLE          OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         905  B     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          903  B     S.VT       LONDON              OH 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       897  B     LDY2       XENIA               OH 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   896  B     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       893  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          870  B     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1011815  DETMER GARY          834  B      VET       HARRISON            OH 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          833  B     SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
 
2117406  HENRY RICHARD V      931  C                CAREY               OH 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      927  C     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
1111902  PERRILL J M          925  C     JGLD       SABINA              OH 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          916  C      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G     914  C                LONDON              OH 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J   914  C                WESTERVILLE         OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        908  C     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       907  C     LDY2       PERRYSBURG          OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    896  C     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T        896  C      JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     891  C      VET       RICHMOND            MI 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M      889  C      VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       888  C                CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1113164  RUSSELL JEFF         886  C                GRAND HAVEN         MI 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES     885  C      JR        CHILLICOTHE         OH 
9915603  ZOFKO DAVID E        884  C     S.VT       CORTLAND            OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      877  C      VET       JACKSON             OH 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE    863  C     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1932089  THOMAS JR RICHARD    861  C     S.VT       WARREN              OH 
0515094  CAMP DANIEL M        854  C                NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       852  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        849  C     S.VT       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
9805543  KLEMAN BERNIE A      842  C                COLUMBUS GROVE      OH 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY        840  C      VET       GAINESVILLE         VA 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       811  C                LANCASTER           OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       796  C     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
 
2071658  HALL DYLAN N         932  D     S.JR       MARTINSVILLE        IN 
2070793  JOSEPH KAYLEE        927  D      JR        CARROLLTON          OH 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   910  D                WASHINGTON CH       OH 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         905  D     S.JR       SYCAMORE            OH 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      894  D     SUBV       NEVADA              OH 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J      883  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
1627883  HACKETT FRED         864  D                BROWNSBURY          IN 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D        863  D     SUBV       BEAVERCREEK         OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   857  D                PAULDING            OH 
2072117  MAY JD D             851  D     S.JR       SYCAMORE            OH 
1513558  REESE RICK           850  D                PANDORA             OH 
9902563  NEDEAU RON JR        837  D     SUBV       WARREN              MI 
1775696  SPANGLER MARK S      826  D                OTTAWA              OH 
0516639  FRICKERT JULIA A     809  D     LDY2       MARINE CITY         MI 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       805  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY    802  D                OTTAWA              OH 
1938967  SUPANIK MARSHALL S   740  D     S.JR       TRIADELPHIA         WV 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      722  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 



 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
2071658  HALL DYLAN N         932  19.0  S.JR       MARTINSVILLE        IN 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      927  24.0  S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       917  23.0  S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         905  19.0  S.JR       SYCAMORE            OH 
2072117  MAY JD D             851  19.0  S.JR       SYCAMORE            OH 
1938967  SUPANIK MARSHALL S   740  19.5  S.JR       TRIADELPHIA         WV 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        945  24.5   JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN        933  21.5   JR        CANTON              OH 
2070793  JOSEPH KAYLEE        927  19.0   JR        CARROLLTON          OH 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN         923  24.0   JR        BUTLER              OH 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T        896  24.5   JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES     885  24.5   JR        CHILLICOTHE         OH 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1311523  COOPER SETH          940  27.0  JGLD       TOLEDO              OH 
1111902  PERRILL J M          925  26.0  JGLD       SABINA              OH 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         879  27.0  JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      874  26.5  JGLD       HOWARD              OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      872  26.0  JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      962  27.0  SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       946  27.0  SUBV       SABINA              OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         931  27.0  SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
9303639  SIGLER KEVIN L       929  22.5  SUBV       CONTINENTAL         OH 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     923  25.0  SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         918  26.0  SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   918  24.0  SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   915  26.0  SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        908  25.0  SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL     899  27.0  SUBV       BRADENTON           FL 
9302193  SIGLER KIRK E        899  23.5  SUBV       CONTINENTAL         OH 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      894  19.0  SUBV       NEVADA              OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          870  27.0  SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D        863  19.0  SUBV       BEAVERCREEK         OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     840  26.0  SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
9902563  NEDEAU RON JR        837  20.0  SUBV       WARREN              MI 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          833  26.5  SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       796  19.5  SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
 

VETERAN 
 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         941  26.0   VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        934  26.0   VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    932  26.5   VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       922  27.0   VET       LEETONIA            OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         917  25.0   VET       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          916  20.0   VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       916  27.0   VET       XENIA               OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        916  25.5   VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         906  27.0   VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    898  27.0   VET       OKEANA              OH 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       896  26.0   VET       SONORA              KY 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    895  25.5   VET       WELLSBURG           WV 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     891  26.5   VET       RICHMOND            MI 



1115049  WARREN ROBERT M      889  21.5   VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            888  25.0   VET       WALTON              KY 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      877  21.0   VET       JACKSON             OH 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY        840  21.0   VET       GAINESVILLE         VA 
1011815  DETMER GARY          834  25.0   VET       HARRISON            OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        946  27.0  S.VT       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     945  25.5  S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        945  27.0  S.VT       XENIA               OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         944  25.0  S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       939  27.0  S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    933  25.0  S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      922  27.0  S.VT       RAVENNA             OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      919  27.0  S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    917  25.5  S.VT       EDISON              OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         913  26.5  S.VT       WAPAKONTA           OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         905  24.5  S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          903  23.0  S.VT       LONDON              OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   900  27.0  S.VT       MENDON              OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       900  26.5  S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   900  26.0  S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      887  27.0  S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
9915603  ZOFKO DAVID E        884  24.0  S.VT       CORTLAND            OH 
1932089  THOMAS JR RICHARD    861  21.5  S.VT       WARREN              OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       852  25.0  S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        849  25.5  S.VT       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      959  27.0  LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1623595  BISHOP RAYLEE        938  25.0  LDY1       ANKENY              IA 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    937  26.0  LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   932  26.0  LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      927  25.5  LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   896  25.5  LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       805  20.0  LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       907  23.0  LDY2       PERRYSBURG          OH 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       897  27.0  LDY2       XENIA               OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    896  22.0  LDY2       RUSH                KY 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE    863  23.0  LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      809  27.0  LDY2       SOLON               OH 
0516639  FRICKERT JULIA A     809  20.0  LDY2       MARINE CITY         MI 
 
 


